

POCSO-36 of 22

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No. 15;

dt. 30.04.25

Today the date is fixed for E/R of W/A.

No E/R W/A has yet been received from Dinhata P.S. upon the accused Samir Barman. Hence, adjourned.

To 23.07.25 for E/R of W/A. Issue reminder on W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
Dinhata